P9500019676	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300366889083
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)  PICK-UP WAIT MAIL  (Business Entity Name)  (Document Number)  Certified Copies Certificates of Status	05/27/2101014018 **43.75
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	EFFECTIVE DATE Auni 30,000 AUNI 30,000 AUN

JUL 0 & 2021

## JOHN A. PANYKO

1

1601 North 20<sup>th</sup> Avenue Pensacola, Florida 32503 (850) 438-7272 john.panyko@gmail.com

March 25, 2021

Amendment Section Florida Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Sharic Properties - Articles of Dissolution

Ladies & Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find an original and a copy of the Articles of Dissolution for Sharic Properties. Inc.

Check 2264 in the amount of \$43.75 is enclosed to pay the filing fee and for the return of a certified copy of the Articles of Dissolution.

Thank you for your assistance in this r atter.

(O For the Rirm

EFFECTIVE DATE 430,2021

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF SHARIC PROPERTIES, INC.

PRIMA PH 3. OR COMES NOW, Sharic Properties. Inc., a Florida corporation, by and through its duly appointed and authorized president, and hereby submits to the Secretary of State of the State of Florida these Articles of Dissolution of said corporation and sets forth the following:

The name of the corporation is Sharic Properties, Inc. Α.

В. Dissolution was authorized by the Board of Directors and Shareholders on May <u>11</u> 2021. The Effective Date of such dissolution is 11:59 p.m. on June 30. 2021.

C. The Board of Directors recommended dissolution of the corporation by resolution in lieu of a meeting, and the shareholders of this corporation voted unanimously that the corporation be dissolved. The vote of the shareholders was sufficient for approval of such dissolution.

D. All conditions precedent to the filing of the Articles of Dissolution of this corporation as required by Chapter 607. Florida Statutes, and the company's Article of Incorporation have been properly completed and performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sharic Properties, Inc., by and through its duly appointed and authorized president, has caused this instrument to be executed and its corporate seal affixed this  $\underline{\prime\prime}$  day of May, 2021.

Sharic Properties, Inc., a Florida corporation Tharon Smouth

ATTEST:

٠

.

Pharon Smorette

Its Secretary

## STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\underline{H}_{-}$  day of May, 2021, by Sharon S. Morette as the duly appointed and authorized President of Sharic Properties. Inc., a Florida corporation, who is personally known to me or who has produced a driver's license as identification.

ry Public. State Of Florida

(SEAL)

